
EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2006-2007 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome:   2
Output Group: 2.4 - Funding for Higher Education

DEST Question No. E794_07

Senator Carr provided in writing.

Question:

1. Can you provide the latest data by course/discipline and institution for unfilled domestic

HECS-related places for 2007?

2. Have such places been re-allocated between (a) courses and/or (b) institutions?

3. Please describe the process for doing this, as well as details of the numbers by course

and institution.

Answer:

Unfilled places and re-allocation of places

Data on 2007 enrolments will not be available until mid 2008.

